
CCS HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score OKC Storm - HmS 00:13:43.34 4

1 Norman North High School 00:14:07.91 56 Christian Heritage High School 00:17:10.27 4

2 Lexington High School 00:14:30.22 65 Cordell High School 00:16:09.39 3

3 Moore High School 00:14:32.10 67 Chandler High School 00:16:20.34 3

4 Community Christian HS 00:15:14.73 94 Cornerstone (HS) Christian Acad00:17:12.13 3

Cache High School 00:11:59.57 2

5 OKC Knights High School (hms) 00:15:37.80 104 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian 
00:13:39.63 2

6
Academy (HS) of Classical Christian 

00:15:08.28 107
Acad

Studies Luther High School 00:16:42.61 2

SNU Lab (High) School 00:17:54.12 2

Mercy School - High Sch 00:19:23.41 2

Dibble High School 00:15:29.36 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Norman North High School 00:14:07.91 8 56

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 5569 Halley Jewell 00:12:51.49 2
 2 14 5575 Anja Fisher 00:14:01.06 6
 3 16 5570 Hannah Jensen 00:14:04.11 8
 4 23 5574 Natalie Pratt 00:14:19.86 13
 5 42 5572 Cora Kerswill 00:15:23.03 27
 6 51 5595 Brynnleigh Wright 00:16:29.52 (30)
 7 55 5577 Memphis Richards 00:17:09.11 (31)

2 Lexington High School 00:14:30.22 7 65
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 5358 Meagan Smith 00:12:36.11 1
 2 7 5366 Faith Humbolt 00:13:06.00 3
 3 15 5359 Lillian Johnson 00:14:01.17 7
 4 32 5369 Phyliss Webb 00:15:10.19 21
 5 58 5364 Brooklyn Johnson 00:17:37.62 33
 6 68 5371 Luisa Bailey 00:18:38.45 (37)
 7 78 5376 Kimberly Miner 00:21:01.02 (41)

3 Moore High School 00:14:32.10 15 67
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 5448 Addison Jennings 00:13:53.05 5
 2 20 5445 Madison Hightower 00:14:15.79 11
 3 27 5447 Veronica Kite 00:14:48.30 16
 4 28 5456 Ava Sallee 00:14:49.92 17
 5 29 5471 Catherine Myers 00:14:53.43 18
 6 34 5444 Kayleigh Davis 00:15:12.53 (22)
 7 39 5446 Alycah Messer 00:15:19.73 (25)

4 Community Christian HS 00:15:14.73 8 94
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 5222 Alayna Patel 00:14:05.91 9
 2 22 5228 Justice Downing 00:14:18.76 12
 3 26 5225 Tori Greenwald 00:14:44.56 15
 4 38 5217 Mackenzie Williams 00:15:18.90 24
 5 59 5216 Nicole Coppedge 00:17:45.50 34
 6 69 5221 Hannah Pantoja 00:18:57.27 (38)
 7 72 5220 Sophia Shuman 00:19:26.05 (39)

5 OKC Knights High School (hms) 00:15:37.80 7 104
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 5606 Amari Davis 00:13:37.39 4
 2 19 5603 Jocelynn Collard 00:14:06.93 10
 3 35 5605 Nicole Jackson 00:15:14.12 23
 4 56 5604 Annabelle Lubitz 00:17:18.23 32
 5 60 5607 Jubilee Adair 00:17:52.33 35
 6 67 5602 Catherine Herrick 00:18:32.07 (36)
 7 74 5600 Alora Womack 00:19:41.81 (40)

6 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies 00:15:08.28 6 107
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 25 5004 Ellie Cheng 00:14:33.84 14
 2 30 5012 Bindi Paradee 00:14:57.43 19
 3 31 5002 Joy Miller 00:15:06.64 20
 4 41 5001 Valencia Osuna 00:15:20.61 26
 5 47 5003 Abigail Hart 00:15:42.90 28



 6 49 5011 Sasha Smedstad 00:16:09.15 (29)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 5085 Amidat Olokunola SR 00:11:57.54 Cache High School

2 0 5086 Kara Daniels SR 00:12:01.61 Cache High School

3 0 5245 Calliy Walker SO 00:12:14.12 Cordell High School

4 0 5659 Zyah Thrash FR 00:12:19.98 OKC Storm - HmS

5 1 5358 Meagan Smith SR 00:12:36.11 Lexington High School

6 2 5569 Halley Jewell JR 00:12:51.49 Norman North High School

7 3 5366 Faith Humbolt SR 00:13:06.00 Lexington High School

8 0 5660 Tylie Thrash SR 00:13:07.77 OKC Storm - HmS

9 0 5685 Myah Wilke JR 00:13:22.21 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

10 4 5606 Amari Davis JR 00:13:37.39 OKC Knights High School (hms)

11 0 5131 Madelyn Bridge SO 00:13:48.46 Chandler High School

12 5 5448 Addison Jennings SR 00:13:53.05 Moore High School

13 0 5694 Ariana Dimaggio FR 00:13:57.06 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

14 6 5575 Anja Fisher SR 00:14:01.06 Norman North High School

15 7 5359 Lillian Johnson SO 00:14:01.17 Lexington High School

16 8 5570 Hannah Jensen JR 00:14:04.11 Norman North High School

17 0 5661 Maggie Baker FR 00:14:05.46 OKC Storm - HmS

18 9 5222 Alayna Patel SO 00:14:05.91 Community Christian HS

19 10 5603 Jocelynn Collard SR 00:14:06.93 OKC Knights High School (hms)

20 11 5445 Madison Hightower FR 00:14:15.79 Moore High School

21 0 5130 Kaylee Choate SR 00:14:18.41 Chandler High School

22 12 5228 Justice Downing FR 00:14:18.76 Community Christian HS

23 13 5574 Natalie Pratt SO 00:14:19.86 Norman North High School

24 0 5153 Joy Washa JR 00:14:25.60 Christian Heritage High School

25 14 5004 Ellie Cheng JR 00:14:33.84 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

26 15 5225 Tori Greenwald SR 00:14:44.56 Community Christian HS

27 16 5447 Veronica Kite SO 00:14:48.30 Moore High School

28 17 5456 Ava Sallee JR 00:14:49.92 Moore High School

29 18 5471 Catherine Myers JR 00:14:53.43 Moore High School

30 19 5012 Bindi Paradee JR 00:14:57.43 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

31 20 5002 Joy Miller SR 00:15:06.64 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

32 21 5369 Phyliss Webb FR 00:15:10.19 Lexington High School

33 0 5403 Jadyn Fletcher JR 00:15:10.68 Luther High School

34 (22) 5444 Kayleigh Davis SO 00:15:12.53 Moore High School

35 23 5605 Nicole Jackson JR 00:15:14.12 OKC Knights High School (hms)

36 0 5246 Baylor Moore SO 00:15:17.38 Cordell High School

37 0 5155 Abby Skaggs 8th 00:15:18.55 Christian Heritage High School

38 24 5217 Mackenzie Williams JR 00:15:18.90 Community Christian HS

39 (25) 5446 Alycah Messer SR 00:15:19.73 Moore High School

40 0 5658 Abigail Young SO 00:15:20.14 OKC Storm - HmS

41 26 5001 Valencia Osuna JR 00:15:20.61 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

42 27 5572 Cora Kerswill FR 00:15:23.03 Norman North High School

43 0 5442 Kylie Amaireh SO 00:15:24.21 Moore High School

44 0 5470 Addilyn Wright FR 00:15:27.92 Moore High School

45 0 5283 Zoe Wooten SO 00:15:29.36 Dibble High School

46 0 5464 Allie Schwartz JR 00:15:30.57 Moore High School

47 28 5003 Abigail Hart FR 00:15:42.90 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

48 0 5462 Naumi Chibitty FR 00:15:55.54 Moore High School

49 (29) 5011 Sasha Smedstad SO 00:16:09.15 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

50 0 5460 Claire Laib JR 00:16:18.98 Moore High School

51 (30) 5595 Brynnleigh Wright FR 00:16:29.52 Norman North High School

52 0 5261 Caitlin Harvey SO 00:16:39.88 Cornerstone (HS) Christian Acad

53 0 5459 Chloe Lujan JR 00:16:55.48 Moore High School

54 0 5262 Peetie Dodson SO 00:17:02.78 Cornerstone (HS) Christian Acad

55 (31) 5577 Memphis Richards SO 00:17:09.11 Norman North High School

56 32 5604 Annabelle Lubitz FR 00:17:18.23 OKC Knights High School (hms)

57 0 5475 Sicily Blankenship JR 00:17:32.06 Moore High School

58 33 5364 Brooklyn Johnson SR 00:17:37.62 Lexington High School

59 34 5216 Nicole Coppedge FR 00:17:45.50 Community Christian HS

60 35 5607 Jubilee Adair FR 00:17:52.33 OKC Knights High School (hms)

61 0 5753 Jocelyn Killman SO 00:17:52.55 SNU Lab (High) School

62 0 5259 Rachel Amaya FR 00:17:53.72 Cornerstone (HS) Christian Acad

63 0 5756 Brooklyn Rollins FR 00:17:55.69 SNU Lab (High) School

64 0 5400 Sophie Mohr JR 00:18:14.55 Luther High School



65 0 5154 Annakate Skaggs SO 00:18:30.31 Christian Heritage High School

66 0 5589 Cayetana Maldanado JR 00:18:31.95 Norman North High School

67 (36) 5602 Catherine Herrick JR 00:18:32.07 OKC Knights High School (hms)

68 (37) 5371 Luisa Bailey JR 00:18:38.45 Lexington High School

69 (38) 5221 Hannah Pantoja FR 00:18:57.27 Community Christian HS

70 0 5472 Kinsley Sommer SR 00:19:01.17 Moore High School

71 0 5426 Sarah Rasheed FR 00:19:12.32 Mercy School - High Sch

72 (39) 5220 Sophia Shuman SR 00:19:26.05 Community Christian HS

73 0 5425 Ramsha Khan FR 00:19:34.49 Mercy School - High Sch

74 (40) 5600 Alora Womack FR 00:19:41.81 OKC Knights High School (hms)

75 0 5159 Paytnn Fowler SO 00:20:26.62 Christian Heritage High School

76 0 5132 Victoria Lailsanders SO 00:20:54.16 Chandler High School

77 0 5247 Lacey Meyer SO 00:20:56.68 Cordell High School

78 (41) 5376 Kimberly Miner SR 00:21:01.02 Lexington High School

79 0 5215 Jemima Dimouti FR 00:21:35.38 Community Christian HS

CCS HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Cordell High School 00:24:38.73 4

1 Cache High School 00:16:55.07 42 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS 00:25:56.57 4

2 Norman North High School 00:17:44.71 61 Luther High School 00:23:42.34 3

3 OKC Knights High School (hms) 00:17:58.64 88 Chandler High School 00:19:02.67 3

4 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian 00:18:42.72 137 Cornerstone (HS) Christian Acad00:30:51.96 3

Studies SNU Lab (High) School 00:26:04.59 2

5 Community Christian HS 00:18:41.81 139 Mercy School - High Sch 00:18:34.70 1

6 Moore High School 00:19:14.05 165 Dibble High School 00:18:48.29 1

7 Lexington High School 00:19:23.65 175

8 OKC Storm - HmS 00:19:40.83 184

9 Christian Heritage High School 00:20:27.75 208

10 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad 00:20:53.02 258

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Cache High School 00:16:55.07 8 42

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 5079 Zachary Williams 00:15:30.20 1

 2 2 5082 Ethan Jones 00:15:49.22 2

 3 4 5081 Hunter Keil 00:17:03.85 4

 4 9 5084 Jayt Drew 00:17:23.63 9

 5 30 5078 Jacob Woommavovah 00:18:48.44 26

 6 31 5083 Gabriel Dalby 00:18:59.13 (27)

 7 47 5080 Jacob Meza 00:19:39.72 (38)

2 Norman North High School 00:17:44.71 23 61

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 5567 Landen Key 00:17:15.98 5

 2 6 5565 Brooks Linse 00:17:19.25 6

 3 8 5573 Lennon Connaughton 00:17:22.08 8

 4 20 5568 Christian Evenson 00:18:15.37 19

 5 24 5586 Ryan Hays 00:18:30.88 23

 6 28 5566 Ethan Lancaster 00:18:43.48 (25)

 7 33 5592 Joe Upp 00:19:01.38 (29)

3 OKC Knights High School (hms) 00:17:58.64 23 88

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 5611 Wynn Brown 00:17:20.81 7

 2 16 5612 Nick Lapat 00:17:47.90 16

 3 17 5613 Carter Moses 00:17:49.84 17

 4 18 5614 Trigg Sargeant 00:17:51.79 18

 5 34 5610 Jedidiah Davis 00:19:02.88 30

 6 44 5609 James Skinner 00:19:26.41 (35)



 7 52 5624 Benjamin Mcbride 00:19:44.44 (41)

4 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies 00:18:42.72 15 137

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 5007 Asher Green 00:17:24.94 11

 2 15 5008 Owen Hoyle 00:17:42.99 15

 3 21 5010 Blake Webb 00:18:15.82 20

 4 55 5013 Noah Schill 00:19:59.97 43

 5 60 5017 Eli Steele 00:20:09.86 48

 6 62 5026 Bennett Beswick 00:20:13.42 (50)

 7 63 5006 James Blackwell 00:20:16.87 (51)

5 Community Christian HS 00:18:41.81 16 139

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 5227 Levi Haynes 00:16:24.90 3

 2 10 5230 Ryder Brum 00:17:23.86 10

 3 48 5219 Kaden Waggoner 00:19:40.87 39

 4 54 5223 Grady Justice 00:19:56.87 42

 5 57 5224 Ryan John Lawler 00:20:02.55 45

 6 59 5218 Connor Reynolds 00:20:09.72 (47)

 7 61 5226 Noah Ponce 00:20:11.50 (49)

6 Moore High School 00:19:14.05 14 165

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 5453 James Littlefield 00:18:30.16 22

 2 27 5455 Elias Avila 00:18:36.42 24

 3 41 5443 Malachi Freeman 00:19:18.20 33

 4 42 5451 Shane Pienaar 00:19:21.14 34

 5 64 5468 Bennett Givens 00:20:24.34 52

 6 65 5465 Cooper Staley 00:20:28.94 (53)

 7 76 5474 Alex Milhan 00:21:02.15 (54)

7 Lexington High School 00:19:23.65 11 175

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 5368 Elijah Pearman 00:17:29.01 12

 2 13 5360 Boston Huffert 00:17:29.95 13

 3 56 5362 Axel Velasco 00:20:01.23 44

 4 58 5363 Colt Mixon 00:20:04.91 46

 5 92 5367 Yandel Delucioortiz 00:21:53.14 60

 6 101 5365 Reidi Trejo 00:22:55.78 (62)

 7 103 5378 Logan Haynes 00:23:08.34 (63)

8 OKC Storm - HmS 00:19:40.83 6 184

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 5662 Malachi Gaytan 00:18:24.48 21

 2 37 5663 Caden Fields 00:19:04.53 31

 3 45 5667 Crawford McCoy 00:19:27.95 36

 4 46 5665 Ethan Pritchard 00:19:38.01 37

 5 90 5666 Reid Redding 00:21:49.18 59

 6 107 5664 Troy Dodge 00:23:25.05 (64)

9 Christian Heritage High School 00:20:27.75 6 208

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 5162 Hudson Smith 00:17:42.12 14

 2 32 5160 Eli Steelman 00:19:01.31 28

 3 49 5161 Lincoln Smith 00:19:41.35 40

 4 95 5163 Moshe Blasi 00:22:16.11 61

 5 113 5164 Stephen Cain 00:23:37.88 65

 6 140 5158 Tucker Steger 00:26:36.32 (68)

10 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad 00:20:53.02 10 258

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 38 5680 Parker Mack 00:19:10.54 32

 2 77 5687 Nathaniel Contreras 00:21:04.03 55

 3 78 5690 Evan Tucker 00:21:05.10 56

 4 84 5693 Noah Sharp 00:21:25.23 57

 5 89 5689 Hudson Goddard 00:21:40.22 58

 6 131 5684 Joel Ferguson 00:24:56.32 (66)



 7 138 5696 Eli Redman 00:26:24.11 (67)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 5079 Zachary Williams SR 00:15:30.20 Cache High School

2 2 5082 Ethan Jones SO 00:15:49.22 Cache High School

3 3 5227 Levi Haynes SR 00:16:24.90 Community Christian HS

4 4 5081 Hunter Keil SR 00:17:03.85 Cache High School

5 5 5567 Landen Key JR 00:17:15.98 Norman North High School

6 6 5565 Brooks Linse FR 00:17:19.25 Norman North High School

7 7 5611 Wynn Brown SR 00:17:20.81 OKC Knights High School (hms)

8 8 5573 Lennon Connaughton SO 00:17:22.08 Norman North High School

9 9 5084 Jayt Drew SR 00:17:23.63 Cache High School

10 10 5230 Ryder Brum JR 00:17:23.86 Community Christian HS

11 11 5007 Asher Green FR 00:17:24.94 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

12 12 5368 Elijah Pearman SR 00:17:29.01 Lexington High School

13 13 5360 Boston Huffert JR 00:17:29.95 Lexington High School

14 14 5162 Hudson Smith JR 00:17:42.12 Christian Heritage High School

15 15 5008 Owen Hoyle FR 00:17:42.99 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

16 16 5612 Nick Lapat SO 00:17:47.90 OKC Knights High School (hms)

17 17 5613 Carter Moses JR 00:17:49.84 OKC Knights High School (hms)

18 18 5614 Trigg Sargeant JR 00:17:51.79 OKC Knights High School (hms)

19 0 5402 Braden McNair SR 00:18:00.85 Luther High School

20 19 5568 Christian Evenson SO 00:18:15.37 Norman North High School

21 20 5010 Blake Webb FR 00:18:15.82 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

22 21 5662 Malachi Gaytan FR 00:18:24.48 OKC Storm - HmS

23 22 5453 James Littlefield SR 00:18:30.16 Moore High School

24 23 5586 Ryan Hays SO 00:18:30.88 Norman North High School

25 0 5428 Jawad Salame JR 00:18:34.70 Mercy School - High Sch

26 0 5135 Rhett Haley SO 00:18:35.08 Chandler High School

27 24 5455 Elias Avila JR 00:18:36.42 Moore High School

28 (25) 5566 Ethan Lancaster SO 00:18:43.48 Norman North High School

29 0 5282 Jestin Songer SO 00:18:48.29 Dibble High School

30 26 5078 Jacob Woommavovah SO 00:18:48.44 Cache High School

31 (27) 5083 Gabriel Dalby FR 00:18:59.13 Cache High School

32 28 5160 Eli Steelman SO 00:19:01.31 Christian Heritage High School

33 (29) 5592 Joe Upp FR 00:19:01.38 Norman North High School

34 30 5610 Jedidiah Davis FR 00:19:02.88 OKC Knights High School (hms)

35 0 5564 Cameron Thumann FR 00:19:04.30 Norman North High School

36 0 5590 Thayden Wright JR 00:19:04.30 Norman North High School

37 31 5663 Caden Fields SO 00:19:04.53 OKC Storm - HmS

38 32 5680 Parker Mack SR 00:19:10.54 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

39 0 5134 Mark Okeefe JR 00:19:16.44 Chandler High School

40 0 5133 Cooper Snovel JR 00:19:16.50 Chandler High School

41 33 5443 Malachi Freeman JR 00:19:18.20 Moore High School

42 34 5451 Shane Pienaar FR 00:19:21.14 Moore High School

43 0 5583 Cameron Jansing JR 00:19:26.33 Norman North High School

44 (35) 5609 James Skinner SO 00:19:26.41 OKC Knights High School (hms)

45 36 5667 Crawford McCoy FR 00:19:27.95 OKC Storm - HmS

46 37 5665 Ethan Pritchard JR 00:19:38.01 OKC Storm - HmS

47 (38) 5080 Jacob Meza SO 00:19:39.72 Cache High School

48 39 5219 Kaden Waggoner SO 00:19:40.87 Community Christian HS

49 40 5161 Lincoln Smith FR 00:19:41.35 Christian Heritage High School

50 0 5581 Mitchell Davis SO 00:19:42.92 Norman North High School

51 0 5591 Tyler Ghanaati SO 00:19:43.57 Norman North High School

52 (41) 5624 Benjamin Mcbride SO 00:19:44.44 OKC Knights High School (hms)

53 0 5593 Gianluca Sanza SO 00:19:44.61 Norman North High School

54 42 5223 Grady Justice SO 00:19:56.87 Community Christian HS

55 43 5013 Noah Schill JR 00:19:59.97 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

56 44 5362 Axel Velasco JR 00:20:01.23 Lexington High School

57 45 5224 Ryan John Lawler JR 00:20:02.55 Community Christian HS



58 46 5363 Colt Mixon SR 00:20:04.91 Lexington High School

59 (47) 5218 Connor Reynolds JR 00:20:09.72 Community Christian HS

60 48 5017 Eli Steele SR 00:20:09.86 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

61 (49) 5226 Noah Ponce JR 00:20:11.50 Community Christian HS

62 (50) 5026 Bennett Beswick FR 00:20:13.42 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

63 (51) 5006 James Blackwell SO 00:20:16.87 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

64 52 5468 Bennett Givens SO 00:20:24.34 Moore High School

65 (53) 5465 Cooper Staley SO 00:20:28.94 Moore High School

66 0 5597 Beckett Fields SO 00:20:35.13 Norman North High School

67 0 5009 Graham Schill FR 00:20:36.46 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

68 0 5617 Elijah Finley FR 00:20:37.61 OKC Knights High School (hms)

69 0 5233 Joey Hirt SO 00:20:38.80 Community Christian HS

70 0 5608 Corban Book FR 00:20:40.59 OKC Knights High School (hms)

71 0 5248 Jacob Vela JR 00:20:45.08 Cordell High School

72 0 5014 Joseph Amendt SO 00:20:49.44 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

73 0 5616 Michael Demoss SR 00:20:51.96 OKC Knights High School (hms)

74 0 5240 Thomas Alexander FR 00:20:52.85 Community Christian HS

75 0 5587 Jay Bigelow JR 00:20:53.07 Norman North High School

76 (54) 5474 Alex Milhan FR 00:21:02.15 Moore High School

77 55 5687 Nathaniel Contreras SR 00:21:04.03 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

78 56 5690 Evan Tucker SO 00:21:05.10 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

79 0 5280 David Moralesrodriguez FR 00:21:09.77 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

80 0 5461 Mason Wakeham FR 00:21:15.31 Moore High School

81 0 5627 Simon Johnsen JR 00:21:20.18 OKC Knights High School (hms)

82 0 5238 Gavin Fryrear FR 00:21:20.88 Community Christian HS

83 0 5579 Manny Dbrot FR 00:21:21.28 Norman North High School

84 57 5693 Noah Sharp FR 00:21:25.23 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

85 0 5584 Samuel Brunner JR 00:21:29.39 Norman North High School

86 0 5473 Chase Middleton SR 00:21:31.74 Moore High School

87 0 5020 David Paradee FR 00:21:35.23 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

88 0 5454 Chris Benson SO 00:21:40.06 Moore High School

89 58 5689 Hudson Goddard SR 00:21:40.22 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

90 59 5666 Reid Redding SO 00:21:49.18 OKC Storm - HmS

91 0 5578 Andrew Roth SO 00:21:50.10 Norman North High School

92 60 5367 Yandel Delucioortiz JR 00:21:53.14 Lexington High School

93 0 5621 Lucas Weatherford SO 00:22:06.64 OKC Knights High School (hms)

94 0 5025 William Beasley FR 00:22:07.42 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

95 61 5163 Moshe Blasi FR 00:22:16.11 Christian Heritage High School

96 0 5018 Isaac Williams FR 00:22:23.87 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

97 0 5631 Zebulun Gross SO 00:22:23.87 OKC Knights High School (hms)

98 0 5087 Brayden Holman FR 00:22:27.49 Cache High School

99 0 5477 Kaden Fowler SR 00:22:29.37 Moore High School

100 0 5630 Rogan Hall SO 00:22:55.51 OKC Knights High School (hms)

101 (62) 5365 Reidi Trejo SO 00:22:55.78 Lexington High School

102 0 5235 Preston Boyles SR 00:22:56.45 Community Christian HS

103 (63) 5378 Logan Haynes SR 00:23:08.34 Lexington High School

104 0 5457 Keagan Jones SR 00:23:10.34 Moore High School

105 0 5239 Ej Goodrich SO 00:23:15.43 Community Christian HS

106 0 5580 Earvyn Ramos JR 00:23:19.39 Norman North High School

107 (64) 5664 Troy Dodge SO 00:23:25.05 OKC Storm - HmS

108 0 5370 Sage Loux FR 00:23:27.95 Lexington High School

109 0 5356 Cash Vaughn SR 00:23:30.83 Lexington High School

110 0 5234 Joey Lehman FR 00:23:32.36 Community Christian HS

111 0 5021 Ethan Hoyle SR 00:23:32.75 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

112 0 5620 Blaise Volpe FR 00:23:34.49 OKC Knights High School (hms)

113 65 5164 Stephen Cain SR 00:23:37.88 Christian Heritage High School

114 0 5022 Jack Dodson SR 00:23:45.17 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

115 0 5754 Axton Jacobson FR 00:23:46.69 SNU Lab (High) School

116 0 5626 Rico Lapat JR 00:23:48.78 OKC Knights High School (hms)

117 0 5629 Memphis Darden SO 00:24:00.64 OKC Knights High School (hms)

118 0 5582 Broderick Long FR 00:24:01.90 Norman North High School



119 0 5373 Jr Downs FR 00:24:12.78 Lexington High School

120 0 5467 Justin Smith JR 00:24:15.55 Moore High School

121 0 5618 Witten Mudd JR 00:24:15.85 OKC Knights High School (hms)

122 0 5623 Will Staudt SO 00:24:20.17 OKC Knights High School (hms)

123 0 5469 Ben Choate FR 00:24:27.01 Moore High School

124 0 5242 Daniel Harjo SR 00:24:31.02 Cordell High School

125 0 5594 Carter Thomas SO 00:24:31.37 Norman North High School

126 0 5615 Zachariah Callarman SO 00:24:34.70 OKC Knights High School (hms)

127 0 5016 Logan Spencer SR 00:24:37.65 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

128 0 5236 Colin Ross SO 00:24:41.80 Community Christian HS

129 0 5237 Boston Gorton JR 00:24:51.00 Community Christian HS

130 0 5270 Elias Garcia SO 00:24:55.70 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

131 (66) 5684 Joel Ferguson JR 00:24:56.32 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

132 0 5596 Connor Donohue FR 00:25:07.67 Norman North High School

133 0 5241 Christian Pertree SO 00:26:09.56 Community Christian HS

134 0 5625 James Lubitz SO 00:26:10.29 OKC Knights High School (hms)

135 0 5632 Sullivan Gross FR 00:26:11.85 OKC Knights High School (hms)

136 0 5372 Caleb Matthews SR 00:26:14.03 Lexington High School

137 0 5408 Julian Gill SO 00:26:17.53 Luther High School

138 (67) 5696 Eli Redman SR 00:26:24.11 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

139 0 5682 Weston Eudey FR 00:26:24.32 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

140 (68) 5158 Tucker Steger SO 00:26:36.32 Christian Heritage High School

141 0 5243 Eathan Fenning JR 00:26:36.87 Cordell High School

142 0 5633 John Demoss SO 00:26:39.80 OKC Knights High School (hms)

143 0 5244 Zack Dobbs SR 00:26:41.95 Cordell High School

144 0 5407 Blake Nichols SO 00:26:48.64 Luther High School

145 0 5681 Josh Fricker JR 00:27:52.35 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

146 0 5598 Ben Bergthold FR 00:27:52.74 Norman North High School

147 0 5273 Cristian Jimenez SR 00:28:08.66 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

148 0 5752 Ben Starling FR 00:28:22.49 SNU Lab (High) School

149 0 5271 Alan Ballina FR 00:29:32.15 Cristo Rey OKC Catholic HS

150 0 5263 Sterling Shoop SO 00:29:50.48 Cornerstone (HS) Christian Acad

151 0 5258 Isaiah Daniels FR 00:30:58.82 Cornerstone (HS) Christian Acad

152 0 5264 Harrison Carter JR 00:31:46.58 Cornerstone (HS) Christian Acad

153 0 5692 Rexton Potter FR 00:31:49.88 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

CCS 8th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Academy (JH) of Classical 00:10:30.47 4

1 Moore Junior High 00:10:52.49 67 Christian Studies

2 Guthrie Junior High 00:10:58.78 72 Community Christ (MS) 00:12:05.64 4

Western Heights Middle School00:17:30.06 4

3 Cordell Middle School 00:11:25.90 103 Christian Heritage Middle School00:11:00.55 3

4 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:11:39.09 104 Luther Middle School 00:13:40.88 3

5 Whittier Middle School 00:18:00.46 109 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School00:16:59.25 3

6 Norman Junior High 00:11:49.19 114 OKC Storm - MS 00:10:05.78 2

7 Chandler Junior High 00:12:39.00 162 Dibble Middle School 00:10:21.61 2

8 Lexington Junior High 00:13:06.38 175 Webster Middle School 00:16:29.24 2

Wheeler Middle School (OKC) 00:19:02.47 2

9 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:14:58.06 209 Cache Middle School 00:09:34.15 1

Robin Hill - ORES (3) 00:11:15.70 1

Celtic Catholic Youth Organization 00:14:12.07 1

(CCYO)

Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian 00:30:55.42 1

Acad

Team Results



Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Moore Junior High 00:10:52.49 6 67

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 5507 Sailor Pugh 00:10:02.44 2

 2 10 5498 Hina Frazier 00:10:17.03 6

 3 25 5503 Allison Shaw 00:11:03.77 16

 4 34 5514 Lena Mcfarlin 00:11:25.07 21

 5 36 5513 Jaylynn Mckee 00:11:34.13 22

 6 45 5499 Courtney Frass 00:12:19.72 (29)

2 Guthrie Junior High 00:10:58.78 8 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 5334 Kylee Canary 00:10:14.26 4

 2 20 5328 Helen Wickersham 00:10:44.08 12

 3 22 5333 Lacie Canary 00:10:57.59 14

 4 28 5330 Lana Vaughan 00:11:10.84 18

 5 39 5329 Leona Warner 00:11:47.12 24

 6 40 5332 Bailey Hardin 00:11:48.05 (25)

 7 46 5341 Emilyn Sparks 00:12:32.99 (30)

3 Cordell Middle School 00:11:25.90 5 103

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 5255 Mckinley Moore 00:09:24.86 1

 2 26 5252 Mackenzie Rich 00:11:04.95 17

 3 29 5251 Brylie Reeves 00:11:11.16 19

 4 33 5253 Rylee Larsen 00:11:21.61 20

 5 67 5257 Emma Holman 00:14:06.92 46

4 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:11:39.09 8 104

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 5650 Emma Meyer 00:10:09.06 3

 2 18 5649 Alli Watson 00:10:35.60 11

 3 42 5640 Lucy Lapat 00:12:07.72 27

 4 44 5656 Catherine Jackson 00:12:19.18 28

 5 54 5651 Sadie Darden 00:13:03.89 35

 6 58 5648 Ella Whitaker 00:13:09.16 (39)

 7 69 5647 Laurali Merritt 00:14:16.66 (47)

5 Whittier Middle School 00:18:00.46 6 109

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 5952 Lynria Chambers 00:10:16.22 5

 2 12 5949 Addie Putthoff 00:10:21.31 7

 3 14 5945 Zevie Putthoff 00:10:26.82 8

 4 55 5948 Adora Haque 00:13:05.06 36

 5 88 5942 Elle Robertson 00:45:52.88 53

 6 89 5950 Majorie Whitson 00:49:01.81 (54)

6 Norman Junior High 00:11:49.19 7 114

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 5556 Molly Lam 00:10:30.67 9

 2 24 5558 Fin Boyd 00:11:02.93 15

 3 37 5559 Renne Bonner 00:11:37.74 23

 4 51 5560 Claire Blaylock 00:12:55.08 33

 5 52 5553 Avery Grigor 00:12:59.54 34

 6 78 5557 Ryan Perry 00:16:27.93 (50)

 7 81 5554 Lucille Ford 00:17:56.05 (51)

7 Chandler Junior High 00:12:39.00 6 162

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 5147 Skye Buchanan 00:10:31.61 10

 2 41 5146 Alexis Ledford 00:12:06.17 26

 3 60 5145 Mckinley Miller 00:13:21.13 41

 4 61 5144 Amelia Riggins 00:13:32.38 42

 5 62 5141 Jazlynn Williams 00:13:43.69 43

 6 66 5148 Daphnee Brown 00:14:01.02 (45)

8 Lexington Junior High 00:13:06.38 5 175

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 21 5394 Julianne Winterton 00:10:48.42 13

 2 48 5398 Aviana Walker 00:12:43.83 32

 3 57 5389 Veronica Paulus 00:13:08.65 38

 4 64 5393 Jamsin Henson 00:13:50.80 44

 5 72 5388 Temperance Sides 00:15:00.19 48

9 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:14:58.06 5 209

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 47 5792 Angelique Castaneda Levario 00:12:35.68 31

 2 56 5789 Maria Rosas Hernandez 00:13:05.40 37

 3 59 5790 Joana Piedramartinez 00:13:11.83 40

 4 74 5776 Sarah Aguirre 00:15:29.54 49

 5 84 5791 Estefany Garcia 00:20:27.87 52

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 5038 Ella Judkins 8th 00:09:02.67 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

2 1 5255 Mckinley Moore 8th 00:09:24.86 Cordell Middle School

3 0 5090 Ostyn Totte 8th 00:09:34.15 Cache Middle School

4 0 5677 Sydney Kevil 8th 00:09:34.21 OKC Storm - MS

5 2 5507 Sailor Pugh 8th 00:10:02.44 Moore Junior High

6 3 5650 Emma Meyer 8th 00:10:09.06 OKC Knights MS (hms)

7 4 5334 Kylee Canary 8th 00:10:14.26 Guthrie Junior High

8 5 5952 Lynria Chambers 8th 00:10:16.22 Whittier Middle School

9 0 5290 Harper Lanham 8th 00:10:17.01 Dibble Middle School

10 6 5498 Hina Frazier 8th 00:10:17.03 Moore Junior High

11 0 5183 Adelyn Deen 8th 00:10:20.12 Christian Heritage Middle School

12 7 5949 Addie Putthoff 8th 00:10:21.31 Whittier Middle School

13 0 5291 Preslee Caywood 8th 00:10:26.22 Dibble Middle School

14 8 5945 Zevie Putthoff 8th 00:10:26.82 Whittier Middle School

15 9 5556 Molly Lam 8th 00:10:30.67 Norman Junior High

16 0 5040 Peyton Damron 8th 00:10:30.83 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

17 10 5147 Skye Buchanan 8th 00:10:31.61 Chandler Junior High

18 11 5649 Alli Watson 8th 00:10:35.60 OKC Knights MS (hms)

19 0 5679 Holly Tiefel 8th 00:10:37.35 OKC Storm - MS

20 12 5328 Helen Wickersham 8th 00:10:44.08 Guthrie Junior High

21 13 5394 Julianne Winterton 8th 00:10:48.42 Lexington Junior High

22 14 5333 Lacie Canary 8th 00:10:57.59 Guthrie Junior High

23 0 5179 Makenna Mcentyre 8th 00:11:00.89 Christian Heritage Middle School

24 15 5558 Fin Boyd 8th 00:11:02.93 Norman Junior High

25 16 5503 Allison Shaw 8th 00:11:03.77 Moore Junior High

26 17 5252 Mackenzie Rich 8th 00:11:04.95 Cordell Middle School

27 0 5207 Hannah Haynes 8th 00:11:09.58 Community Christ (MS)

28 18 5330 Lana Vaughan 8th 00:11:10.84 Guthrie Junior High

29 19 5251 Brylie Reeves 8th 00:11:11.16 Cordell Middle School

30 0 5039 Catherine Judd 8th 00:11:13.82 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

31 0 5046 Elizabeth Williams 8th 00:11:14.55 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

32 0 5742 Tenley Biswell 8th 00:11:15.70 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

33 20 5253 Rylee Larsen 8th 00:11:21.61 Cordell Middle School

34 21 5514 Lena Mcfarlin 8th 00:11:25.07 Moore Junior High

35 0 5211 Breece Hall 8th 00:11:29.69 Community Christ (MS)

36 22 5513 Jaylynn Mckee 8th 00:11:34.13 Moore Junior High

37 23 5559 Renne Bonner 8th 00:11:37.74 Norman Junior High

38 0 5181 Emma Skaggs 8th 00:11:40.65 Christian Heritage Middle School

39 24 5329 Leona Warner 8th 00:11:47.12 Guthrie Junior High

40 (25) 5332 Bailey Hardin 8th 00:11:48.05 Guthrie Junior High

41 26 5146 Alexis Ledford 8th 00:12:06.17 Chandler Junior High

42 27 5640 Lucy Lapat 7th 00:12:07.72 OKC Knights MS (hms)

43 0 5418 Marlee Mcnair 8th 00:12:13.60 Luther Middle School

44 28 5656 Catherine Jackson 8th 00:12:19.18 OKC Knights MS (hms)

45 (29) 5499 Courtney Frass 8th 00:12:19.72 Moore Junior High

46 (30) 5341 Emilyn Sparks 8th 00:12:32.99 Guthrie Junior High



47 31 5792 Angelique Castaneda Levario 8th 00:12:35.68 Southeast MS (OKC)

48 32 5398 Aviana Walker 8th 00:12:43.83 Lexington Junior High

49 0 5208 Courtnie Harshaw 8th 00:12:50.15 Community Christ (MS)

50 0 5212 Keelie Donahue 8th 00:12:53.16 Community Christ (MS)

51 33 5560 Claire Blaylock 8th 00:12:55.08 Norman Junior High

52 34 5553 Avery Grigor 8th 00:12:59.54 Norman Junior High

53 0 5840 Niyah Wilcots 8th 00:12:59.64 Western Heights Middle School

54 35 5651 Sadie Darden 8th 00:13:03.89 OKC Knights MS (hms)

55 36 5948 Adora Haque 8th 00:13:05.06 Whittier Middle School

56 37 5789 Maria Rosas Hernandez 8th 00:13:05.40 Southeast MS (OKC)

57 38 5389 Veronica Paulus 8th 00:13:08.65 Lexington Junior High

58 (39) 5648 Ella Whitaker 8th 00:13:09.16 OKC Knights MS (hms)

59 40 5790 Joana Piedramartinez 8th 00:13:11.83 Southeast MS (OKC)

60 41 5145 Mckinley Miller 8th 00:13:21.13 Chandler Junior High

61 42 5144 Amelia Riggins 8th 00:13:32.38 Chandler Junior High

62 43 5141 Jazlynn Williams 8th 00:13:43.69 Chandler Junior High

63 0 5420 Abbie Vinson 8th 00:13:49.87 Luther Middle School

64 44 5393 Jamsin Henson 8th 00:13:50.80 Lexington Junior High

65 0 5072 Serenity Kelough 8th 00:13:59.88 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

66 (45) 5148 Daphnee Brown 8th 00:14:01.02 Chandler Junior High

67 46 5257 Emma Holman 8th 00:14:06.92 Cordell Middle School

68 0 5122 Amelia Sharp 8th 00:14:12.07 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

69 (47) 5647 Laurali Merritt 8th 00:14:16.66 OKC Knights MS (hms)

70 0 5657 Ruth Brown 8th 00:14:42.50 OKC Knights MS (hms)

71 0 5419 Brooklyn Meagher 8th 00:14:59.18 Luther Middle School

72 48 5388 Temperance Sides 8th 00:15:00.19 Lexington Junior High

73 0 5331 Keelee Slawson 8th 00:15:12.44 Guthrie Junior High

74 49 5776 Sarah Aguirre 8th 00:15:29.54 Southeast MS (OKC)

75 0 5842 Belen Vadana Martinez 8th 00:15:48.88 Western Heights Middle School

76 0 5829 Adelita Garcia 8th 00:15:52.41 Webster Middle School

77 0 5869 Lizdahena Deleon Fregoso 8th 00:16:22.54 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

78 (50) 5557 Ryan Perry 8th 00:16:27.93 Norman Junior High

79 0 5830 Natalie Garcia 8th 00:17:06.06 Webster Middle School

80 0 5846 Makayla Ballard 8th 00:17:27.27 Western Heights Middle School

81 (51) 5554 Lucille Ford 8th 00:17:56.05 Norman Junior High

82 0 5071 Phuong Nguyen 8th 00:18:26.67 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

83 0 5074 Savannah Rose Douthitt 8th 00:18:31.20 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

84 52 5791 Estefany Garcia 8th 00:20:27.87 Southeast MS (OKC)

85 0 5866 Rhiauna Wheeler 8th 00:21:42.40 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

86 0 5844 Ashlynn Mcdonald 8th 00:23:44.47 Western Heights Middle School

87 0 5726 Sharon Twidt 8th 00:30:55.42 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

88 53 5942 Elle Robertson 8th 00:45:52.88 Whittier Middle School

89 (54) 5950 Majorie Whitson 8th 00:49:01.81 Whittier Middle School

CCS 8th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Lexington Junior High 00:14:24.31 4

1 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:12:17.37 53 Webster Middle School 00:16:22.60 4

2 Moore Junior High 00:12:40.16 73 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) 00:14:32.90 3

School

3 Guthrie Junior High 00:12:46.32 80 Community Christ (MS) 00:16:32.18 3

4 Norman Junior High 00:13:18.44 119 Cache Middle School 00:15:22.00 3

5 Whittier Middle School 00:13:26.93 125 Wheeler Middle School (OKC) 00:16:24.64 3

6 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:14:51.02 149 Christian Heritage Middle School00:16:39.20 3

7 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian 00:14:19.41 166 Le Monde Int'l MS 00:17:39.78 3

Studies Harding Charter MS 00:21:06.20 3

8 Chandler Junior High 00:14:38.27 176 OKC Storm - MS 00:13:23.55 2



9 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:15:24.60 210 Cordell Middle School 00:15:08.58 2

Robin Hill - ORES (3) 00:15:32.71 2

10 Western Heights Middle School 00:16:38.02 249 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization 00:15:34.65 2

(CCYO)

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:12:17.37 10 53

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 5788 Marco Favila 00:11:54.95 3

 2 9 5786 Alexis Licona 00:12:08.79 8

 3 10 5779 Ulises Torres 00:12:09.62 9

 4 15 5778 Giovanni Valdes 00:12:17.92 14

 5 22 5787 Roberto Guerrero 00:12:55.57 19

 6 36 5783 Omar Montoya 00:14:02.03 (30)

 7 39 5777 Jayden Valtierra 00:14:14.39 (32)

2 Moore Junior High 00:12:40.16 7 73

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 5511 Alex Cobden 00:11:50.69 2

 2 12 5497 Connor Gravette 00:12:13.79 11

 3 13 5495 Riley Beck 00:12:14.89 12

 4 27 5508 Keithan Trammell 00:13:23.18 23

 5 30 5510 Elias Ortega 00:13:38.23 25

 6 44 5515 Matthew Benshoof 00:14:23.70 (36)

 7 87 5512 Jack Laib 00:17:05.25 (53)

3 Guthrie Junior High 00:12:46.32 9 80

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 5342 Aiden Foster 00:11:44.86 1

 2 11 5340 Izaiah Galloway 00:12:13.22 10

 3 17 5336 Preston Williams 00:12:34.41 16

 4 23 5337 Tad Talley 00:12:59.64 20

 5 41 5339 Eli Gann 00:14:19.48 33

 6 56 5338 Maddox Mcfarlane 00:15:07.39 (44)

 7 58 5344 Steven Field 00:15:12.13 (45)

4 Norman Junior High 00:13:18.44 5 119

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 5552 Carter Prince 00:11:55.96 4

 2 14 5548 Silas Ballard 00:12:17.77 13

 3 24 5549 James Gentry 00:13:02.10 21

 4 48 5551 Viktor Morgan 00:14:34.60 39

 5 51 5550 Luke Krieger 00:14:41.77 42

5 Whittier Middle School 00:13:26.93 9 125

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 5947 Gabriel Koscinski 00:12:08.48 7

 2 16 5956 Gus Dixon 00:12:23.41 15

 3 33 5941 Luke Lowe 00:13:47.05 28

 4 46 5954 Brayden Hart 00:14:26.10 37

 5 47 5926 Trooper Fried 00:14:29.59 38

 6 49 5944 Brennan Norton 00:14:36.64 (40)

 7 50 5943 Lawson Palmer 00:14:38.63 (41)

6 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:14:51.02 6 149

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 5066 Jayden Owens 00:11:58.00 5

 2 7 5069 Henrik Garcia 00:12:01.96 6

 3 26 5070 Valen Frias 00:13:16.54 22

 4 95 5073 Alexander Escobar Sancen 00:18:25.86 57

 5 97 5077 Diego Moreno 00:18:32.77 59

 6 102 5067 Cavin Nash 00:19:55.50 (61)

7 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies 00:14:19.41 6 166

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 5044 Rees Foster 00:12:37.39 18

 2 31 5043 Ethan Rhea 00:13:41.10 26



 3 32 5045 Cedrick Flockstra 00:13:46.13 27

 4 61 5042 Owen Riley 00:15:27.72 46

 5 78 5037 Riggins Poe 00:16:04.71 49

 6 82 5041 Birch Kolb 00:16:50.23 (51)

8 Chandler Junior High 00:14:38.27 6 176

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 5139 Ridley Bendele 00:12:36.45 17

 2 28 5150 Jackson Lail 00:13:27.85 24

 3 43 5149 Isaac Myers 00:14:23.54 35

 4 72 5140 Jensen Araujo 00:15:47.07 48

 5 85 5152 Jareth Brown 00:16:56.45 52

 6 104 5151 Fischer Harris 00:21:02.16 (63)

9 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:15:24.60 6 210

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 35 5654 Noble Rhodes 00:13:54.33 29

 2 38 5643 Samuel Weatherford 00:14:11.02 31

 3 53 5644 Michael Obrien 00:14:49.82 43

 4 62 5653 Patrick Johnsen 00:15:28.74 47

 5 100 5655 Lucas Gradel 00:18:39.08 60

 6 103 5645 Ambrose Demoss 00:20:49.95 (62)

10 Western Heights Middle School 00:16:38.02 6 249

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 42 5839 Erick Ramirez Huerta 00:14:20.21 34

 2 81 5851 Andy Gallegos 00:16:24.98 50

 3 88 5853 Gabriel Herrod 00:17:09.19 54

 4 91 5852 Izack Perez 00:17:23.12 55

 5 92 5848 Arturo Fernandez Fraire 00:17:52.61 56

 6 96 5850 Alexander Magueyal 00:18:26.53 (58)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 5675 Cayden Wise 8th 00:11:09.26 OKC Storm - MS

2 1 5342 Aiden Foster 8th 00:11:44.86 Guthrie Junior High

3 2 5511 Alex Cobden 8th 00:11:50.69 Moore Junior High

4 3 5788 Marco Favila 8th 00:11:54.95 Southeast MS (OKC)

5 4 5552 Carter Prince 8th 00:11:55.96 Norman Junior High

6 5 5066 Jayden Owens 8th 00:11:58.00 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

7 6 5069 Henrik Garcia 8th 00:12:01.96 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

8 7 5947 Gabriel Koscinski 8th 00:12:08.48 Whittier Middle School

9 8 5786 Alexis Licona 8th 00:12:08.79 Southeast MS (OKC)

10 9 5779 Ulises Torres 8th 00:12:09.62 Southeast MS (OKC)

11 10 5340 Izaiah Galloway 8th 00:12:13.22 Guthrie Junior High

12 11 5497 Connor Gravette 8th 00:12:13.79 Moore Junior High

13 12 5495 Riley Beck 8th 00:12:14.89 Moore Junior High

14 13 5548 Silas Ballard 8th 00:12:17.77 Norman Junior High

15 14 5778 Giovanni Valdes 8th 00:12:17.92 Southeast MS (OKC)

16 15 5956 Gus Dixon 8th 00:12:23.41 Whittier Middle School

17 16 5336 Preston Williams 8th 00:12:34.41 Guthrie Junior High

18 17 5139 Ridley Bendele 8th 00:12:36.45 Chandler Junior High

19 18 5044 Rees Foster 8th 00:12:37.39 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

20 0 5392 Gaberiel Cayenta 8th 00:12:38.08 Lexington Junior High

21 0 5831 Cmjohn Van Tling 8th 00:12:45.27 Webster Middle School

22 19 5787 Roberto Guerrero 8th 00:12:55.57 Southeast MS (OKC)

23 20 5337 Tad Talley 8th 00:12:59.64 Guthrie Junior High

24 21 5549 James Gentry 8th 00:13:02.10 Norman Junior High

25 0 5811 Simon Eberle 8th 00:13:09.54 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

26 22 5070 Valen Frias 8th 00:13:16.54 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

27 23 5508 Keithan Trammell 8th 00:13:23.18 Moore Junior High

28 24 5150 Jackson Lail 8th 00:13:27.85 Chandler Junior High

29 0 5391 Kash Haynes 8th 00:13:37.53 Lexington Junior High

30 25 5510 Elias Ortega 8th 00:13:38.23 Moore Junior High



31 26 5043 Ethan Rhea 8th 00:13:41.10 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

32 27 5045 Cedrick Flockstra 8th 00:13:46.13 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

33 28 5941 Luke Lowe 8th 00:13:47.05 Whittier Middle School

34 0 5827 Justin Boquin 8th 00:13:51.20 Webster Middle School

35 29 5654 Noble Rhodes 8th 00:13:54.33 OKC Knights MS (hms)

36 (30) 5783 Omar Montoya 8th 00:14:02.03 Southeast MS (OKC)

37 0 5209 Brayden Larson 8th 00:14:05.91 Community Christ (MS)

38 31 5643 Samuel Weatherford 8th 00:14:11.02 OKC Knights MS (hms)

39 (32) 5777 Jayden Valtierra 8th 00:14:14.39 Southeast MS (OKC)

40 0 5254 Easton Wall 8th 00:14:15.65 Cordell Middle School

41 33 5339 Eli Gann 8th 00:14:19.48 Guthrie Junior High

42 34 5839 Erick Ramirez Huerta 8th 00:14:20.21 Western Heights Middle School

43 35 5149 Isaac Myers 8th 00:14:23.54 Chandler Junior High

44 (36) 5515 Matthew Benshoof 8th 00:14:23.70 Moore Junior High

45 0 5813 Ethan Browder 8th 00:14:25.15 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

46 37 5954 Brayden Hart 8th 00:14:26.10 Whittier Middle School

47 38 5926 Trooper Fried 7th 00:14:29.59 Whittier Middle School

48 39 5551 Viktor Morgan 8th 00:14:34.60 Norman Junior High

49 (40) 5944 Brennan Norton 8th 00:14:36.64 Whittier Middle School

50 (41) 5943 Lawson Palmer 8th 00:14:38.63 Whittier Middle School

51 42 5550 Luke Krieger 8th 00:14:41.77 Norman Junior High

52 0 5780 Roony Salas Flores 8th 00:14:47.07 Southeast MS (OKC)

53 43 5644 Michael Obrien 8th 00:14:49.82 OKC Knights MS (hms)

54 0 5091 Joseph Meza 8th 00:14:50.04 Cache Middle School

55 0 5092 Brady Hutchison 8th 00:14:51.54 Cache Middle School

56 (44) 5338 Maddox Mcfarlane 8th 00:15:07.39 Guthrie Junior High

57 0 5745 Zachary Finnacchiaro 8th 00:15:10.61 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

58 (45) 5344 Steven Field 8th 00:15:12.13 Guthrie Junior High

59 0 5784 Miguel Martinez Palomares 8th 00:15:24.04 Southeast MS (OKC)

60 0 5126 Teddy Vollbrecht 8th 00:15:27.17 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

61 46 5042 Owen Riley 8th 00:15:27.72 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

62 47 5653 Patrick Johnsen 8th 00:15:28.74 OKC Knights MS (hms)

63 0 5872 Genaro Balderas 8th 00:15:31.38 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

64 0 5785 Isaiah Martinez 8th 00:15:33.42 Southeast MS (OKC)

65 0 5390 Jaedyn Mccoy 8th 00:15:34.81 Lexington Junior High

66 0 5676 Grant Geesaman 8th 00:15:37.83 OKC Storm - MS

67 0 5178 Nathan Nyugen 8th 00:15:41.01 Christian Heritage Middle School

68 0 5124 Garrett Lewis 8th 00:15:42.14 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

69 0 5354 Camilo Vargas 8th 00:15:43.41 Le Monde Int'l MS

70 0 5871 Jose Velazquez Torres 8th 00:15:46.66 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

71 0 5396 Santiago Chavez 8th 00:15:46.84 Lexington Junior High

72 48 5140 Jensen Araujo 8th 00:15:47.07 Chandler Junior High

73 0 5743 Lane Parsons 8th 00:15:54.81 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

74 0 5955 Trace Duncan 8th 00:15:56.85 Whittier Middle School

75 0 5256 Jaxon Jones 8th 00:16:01.52 Cordell Middle School

76 0 5335 Jakota McFall 8th 00:16:03.69 Guthrie Junior High

77 0 5812 Tanner Fields 8th 00:16:04.01 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

78 49 5037 Riggins Poe 8th 00:16:04.71 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

79 0 5343 Aden Foshee 8th 00:16:20.99 Guthrie Junior High

80 0 5093 Troy Andrix 8th 00:16:24.43 Cache Middle School

81 50 5851 Andy Gallegos 8th 00:16:24.98 Western Heights Middle School

82 (51) 5041 Birch Kolb 8th 00:16:50.23 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

83 0 5826 Demarcus Hernandez 8th 00:16:52.28 Webster Middle School

84 0 5177 Charlie Tutt 8th 00:16:53.94 Christian Heritage Middle School

85 52 5152 Jareth Brown 8th 00:16:56.45 Chandler Junior High

86 0 1336 Christian Hollis 8th 00:17:02.93 Harding Charter MS

87 (53) 5512 Jack Laib 8th 00:17:05.25 Moore Junior High

88 54 5853 Gabriel Herrod 8th 00:17:09.19 Western Heights Middle School

89 0 5214 Grady Beverage 8th 00:17:10.17 Community Christ (MS)

90 0 5182 Andrew Washa 8th 00:17:22.66 Christian Heritage Middle School

91 55 5852 Izack Perez 8th 00:17:23.12 Western Heights Middle School



92 56 5848 Arturo Fernandez Fraire 8th 00:17:52.61 Western Heights Middle School

93 0 5867 Kamari Jones 8th 00:17:55.88 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

94 0 5203 Greyson Reed 8th 00:18:20.46 Community Christ (MS)

95 57 5073 Alexander Escobar Sancen 8th 00:18:25.86 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

96 (58) 5850 Alexander Magueyal 8th 00:18:26.53 Western Heights Middle School

97 59 5077 Diego Moreno 8th 00:18:32.77 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

98 0 1339 brayden Jones 8th 00:18:35.32 Harding Charter MS

99 0 5355 Alexander Gomez 8th 00:18:36.18 Le Monde Int'l MS

100 60 5655 Lucas Gradel 8th 00:18:39.08 OKC Knights MS (hms)

101 0 5353 Zachery Bullcoming 8th 00:18:39.76 Le Monde Int'l MS

102 (61) 5067 Cavin Nash 8th 00:19:55.50 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

103 (62) 5645 Ambrose Demoss 8th 00:20:49.95 OKC Knights MS (hms)

104 (63) 5151 Fischer Harris 8th 00:21:02.16 Chandler Junior High

105 0 5823 Isaac Ortega Fuentes 8th 00:22:01.63 Webster Middle School

106 0 5953 Cash Wuestenfeld 8th 00:24:23.13 Whittier Middle School

107 0 1328 Joshua Underwood 8th 00:27:40.35 Harding Charter MS

CCS 7th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Community Christ (MS) 00:13:01.91 4

1 Guthrie Junior High 00:10:26.48 24 Luther Middle School 00:13:29.24 4

2 Moore Junior High 00:10:47.90 54 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization 00:13:26.19 4

(CCYO)

3 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School 00:11:41.84 113 Western Heights Middle School00:16:05.03 4

4 Whittier Middle School 00:11:48.60 123 Wheeler Middle School (OKC) 00:14:04.22 4

5 Robin Hill - ORES (3) 00:11:42.51 126 OKC Storm - MS 00:10:40.21 3

6 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:12:24.12 160 Academy (JH) of Classical 00:13:41.42 3

Christian Studies

7 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad 00:12:23.18 161 Dibble Middle School 00:11:36.65 3

8 Christian Heritage Middle School 00:13:13.10 190 Cornerstone (JH) Christian Acad00:14:04.52 3

9 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:12:43.78 191 Mercy School (JH) 00:13:46.77 3

10 Norman Junior High 00:13:21.61 234 Webster Middle School 00:13:14.51 2

SNU Lab (Middle) School 00:12:07.34 1

Cordell Middle School 00:12:30.14 1

Lexington Junior High 00:19:20.86 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Guthrie Junior High 00:10:26.48 17 24

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 5313 Ruby Richardson 00:09:57.58 2

 2 4 5311 Blaire Terry 00:10:11.99 3

 3 5 5314 Reece Piersol 00:10:24.77 4

 4 11 5316 Brynlee Countess 00:10:48.86 7

 5 12 5309 Aspen Cherry 00:10:49.21 8

 6 43 5296 Hazel Rumsey 00:11:59.10 (32)

 7 48 5295 Talia Shea 00:12:09.97 (34)

2 Moore Junior High 00:10:47.90 6 54

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 5492 Nola Frazier 00:09:49.18 1

 2 6 5487 Isabella Alvardo 00:10:26.61 5

 3 8 5490 Hadley Jennings 00:10:36.71 6

 4 22 5481 Harper Edwards 00:11:21.08 16

 5 35 5483 Olivia Daniel 00:11:45.93 26

 6 79 5485 Lilly Bradshaw 00:13:43.71 (49)

3 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School 00:11:41.84 7 113

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 16 5800 Nina Haley 00:11:00.95 11

 2 17 5799 Aubrey Harris 00:11:05.69 12

 3 18 5809 Zoe Cline 00:11:06.41 13

 4 47 5801 Quinnley Harris 00:12:07.50 33

 5 67 5803 Kaitlyn Cook 00:13:08.63 44

 6 102 5798 Izzie Irons 00:15:05.37 (60)

 7 103 5795 Isabel Underwood 00:15:05.41 (61)

4 Whittier Middle School 00:11:48.60 13 123

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 5899 Raegan Hanes 00:10:49.83 9

 2 24 5879 Emaleigh Arden 00:11:25.79 18

 3 31 5903 Presley Vicsek 00:11:34.38 24

 4 51 5920 Hana Merlyn 00:12:31.47 35

 5 55 5902 Emersyn Lopez 00:12:41.53 37

 6 56 5913 Maylee Watson 00:12:44.91 (38)

 7 81 5905 Eleanor Hogue 00:13:45.32 (51)

5 Robin Hill - ORES (3) 00:11:42.51 8 126

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 5731 Savanna Tate 00:10:57.26 10

 2 36 5738 Keirstyn Taylor 00:11:50.07 27

 3 38 5733 Josie Givens 00:11:51.48 28

 4 41 5732 Lexie Richter 00:11:56.83 30

 5 42 5737 Monroe Urioste 00:11:56.92 31

 6 53 5730 Khloe Topolewski 00:12:33.74 (36)

 7 69 5735 Hadley Freed 00:13:19.19 (45)

6 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:12:24.12 7 160

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 5061 Dulce Cifuentes 00:11:15.08 14

 2 23 5057 Lorelei Heim 00:11:24.18 17

 3 26 5059 Sara Featherstone 00:11:30.85 20

 4 84 5055 Lily Rubio 00:13:53.11 54

 5 87 5058 Katherine Ford 00:13:57.39 55

 6 89 5060 Abigail Espinosa lopez 00:14:04.76 (57)

 7 108 5056 Laysha Perez 00:15:47.73 (63)

7 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad 00:12:23.18 6 161

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 25 5701 Charlie Hayden 00:11:30.37 19

 2 29 5707 Sasha Ostovar 00:11:32.68 22

 3 30 5695 Sarah Sharp 00:11:32.83 23

 4 75 5726 Mila Gillisspi 00:13:34.92 47

 5 80 5708 Colbie Hall 00:13:45.12 50

 6 93 5727 Bella Shrestha 00:14:25.91 (59)

8 Christian Heritage Middle School 00:13:13.10 5 190

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 5173 Korynne Haselwood 00:11:20.21 15

 2 32 5176 Calle Skaggs 00:11:35.46 25

 3 40 5175 Emily Stahlman 00:11:55.69 29

 4 88 5174 Lyla Wade 00:14:01.49 56

 5 117 5170 Nora Rials 00:17:12.62 65

9 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:12:43.78 6 191

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 28 5774 Allison Garciaesquivel 00:11:31.76 21

 2 57 5759 Kylie Tucker 00:12:45.32 39

 3 64 5773 Catherine Morales 00:12:54.62 42

 4 66 5772 Clarissa Villegas 00:13:02.89 43

 5 71 5760 Liliana Oropeza 00:13:24.31 46

 6 111 5775 VeraMaria Bonds 00:16:46.38 (64)

10 Norman Junior High 00:13:21.61 7 234

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 59 5538 Whitley Smith 00:12:45.76 40

 2 60 5531 Bella Doke 00:12:48.46 41



 3 78 5530 Jovie Grigor 00:13:40.82 48

 4 82 5536 Kennedy Condley 00:13:45.69 52

 5 83 5535 Brooke Paquet 00:13:47.35 53

 6 90 5546 Sailer Quinn 00:14:06.90 (58)

 7 105 5532 Antonia Larson 00:15:27.14 (62)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 5668 Paisley Kevil 6th 00:09:38.57 OKC Storm - MS

2 1 5492 Nola Frazier 7th 00:09:49.18 Moore Junior High

3 2 5313 Ruby Richardson 7th 00:09:57.58 Guthrie Junior High

4 3 5311 Blaire Terry 7th 00:10:11.99 Guthrie Junior High

5 4 5314 Reece Piersol 7th 00:10:24.77 Guthrie Junior High

6 5 5487 Isabella Alvardo 7th 00:10:26.61 Moore Junior High

7 0 5030 Cecilia Scaperlanda 6th 00:10:31.65 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

8 6 5490 Hadley Jennings 7th 00:10:36.71 Moore Junior High

9 0 5678 Lily Bowles 8th 00:10:36.85 OKC Storm - MS

10 0 5286 Blakely Madden 7th 00:10:45.34 Dibble Middle School

11 7 5316 Brynlee Countess 7th 00:10:48.86 Guthrie Junior High

12 8 5309 Aspen Cherry 6th 00:10:49.21 Guthrie Junior High

13 9 5899 Raegan Hanes 6th 00:10:49.83 Whittier Middle School

14 10 5731 Savanna Tate 5th 00:10:57.26 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

15 0 5193 Norah Schuermann 7th 00:10:59.01 Community Christ (MS)

16 11 5800 Nina Haley 5th 00:11:00.95 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

17 12 5799 Aubrey Harris 5th 00:11:05.69 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

18 13 5809 Zoe Cline 7th 00:11:06.41 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

19 14 5061 Dulce Cifuentes 7th 00:11:15.08 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

20 15 5173 Korynne Haselwood 7th 00:11:20.21 Christian Heritage Middle School

21 0 5416 Ramsey Ouverson 7th 00:11:20.59 Luther Middle School

22 16 5481 Harper Edwards 7th 00:11:21.08 Moore Junior High

23 17 5057 Lorelei Heim 7th 00:11:24.18 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

24 18 5879 Emaleigh Arden 6th 00:11:25.79 Whittier Middle School

25 19 5701 Charlie Hayden K 00:11:30.37 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

26 20 5059 Sara Featherstone 7th 00:11:30.85 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

27 0 5287 Lucy Pickard 7th 00:11:31.72 Dibble Middle School

28 21 5774 Allison Garciaesquivel 7th 00:11:31.76 Southeast MS (OKC)

29 22 5707 Sasha Ostovar 7th 00:11:32.68 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

30 23 5695 Sarah Sharp 6th 00:11:32.83 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

31 24 5903 Presley Vicsek 6th 00:11:34.38 Whittier Middle School

32 25 5176 Calle Skaggs 7th 00:11:35.46 Christian Heritage Middle School

33 0 5192 Emma Stephens 7th 00:11:40.78 Community Christ (MS)

34 0 5671 River Korthanke 7th 00:11:45.21 OKC Storm - MS

35 26 5483 Olivia Daniel 7th 00:11:45.93 Moore Junior High

36 27 5738 Keirstyn Taylor 6th 00:11:50.07 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

37 0 5105 Lucy Cagigal 6th 00:11:50.20 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

38 28 5733 Josie Givens 5th 00:11:51.48 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

39 0 5836 Anavei Garcia 7th 00:11:52.34 Western Heights Middle School

40 29 5175 Emily Stahlman 7th 00:11:55.69 Christian Heritage Middle School

41 30 5732 Lexie Richter 5th 00:11:56.83 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

42 31 5737 Monroe Urioste 6th 00:11:56.92 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

43 (32) 5296 Hazel Rumsey 5th 00:11:59.10 Guthrie Junior High

44 0 5415 Rowen Ouverson 7th 00:11:59.83 Luther Middle School

45 0 5817 Pyper Mcdonald 6th 00:12:02.60 Webster Middle School

46 0 5757 Eleni Bowen 7th 00:12:07.34 SNU Lab (Middle) School

47 33 5801 Quinnley Harris 6th 00:12:07.50 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

48 (34) 5295 Talia Shea 5th 00:12:09.97 Guthrie Junior High

49 0 5249 Ellie Yaeger 6th 00:12:30.14 Cordell Middle School

50 0 5312 Hannah Shields 7th 00:12:30.48 Guthrie Junior High

51 35 5920 Hana Merlyn 6th 00:12:31.47 Whittier Middle School

52 0 5284 Cheyenne Baird 6th 00:12:32.89 Dibble Middle School

53 (36) 5730 Khloe Topolewski 5th 00:12:33.74 Robin Hill - ORES (3)



54 0 5267 Kallie Yocum 7th 00:12:38.11 Cornerstone (JH) Christian Acad

55 37 5902 Emersyn Lopez 6th 00:12:41.53 Whittier Middle School

56 (38) 5913 Maylee Watson 6th 00:12:44.91 Whittier Middle School

57 39 5759 Kylie Tucker 6th 00:12:45.32 Southeast MS (OKC)

58 0 5265 Jayden Reid 6th 00:12:45.50 Cornerstone (JH) Christian Acad

59 40 5538 Whitley Smith 6th 00:12:45.76 Norman Junior High

60 41 5531 Bella Doke 6th 00:12:48.46 Norman Junior High

61 0 5315 Addisyn Martin 7th 00:12:48.98 Guthrie Junior High

62 0 5860 Perla Quinonez 7th 00:12:51.70 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

63 0 5111 Lucy Higson 6th 00:12:51.93 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

64 42 5773 Catherine Morales 7th 00:12:54.62 Southeast MS (OKC)

65 0 5318 Arianna Anderson 7th 00:12:54.81 Guthrie Junior High

66 43 5772 Clarissa Villegas 7th 00:13:02.89 Southeast MS (OKC)

67 44 5803 Kaitlyn Cook 6th 00:13:08.63 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

68 0 5410 Addison Fletcher 5th 00:13:13.19 Luther Middle School

69 (45) 5735 Hadley Freed 6th 00:13:19.19 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

70 0 5439 Sedra Alhussoon 7th 00:13:23.91 Mercy School (JH)

71 46 5760 Liliana Oropeza 7th 00:13:24.31 Southeast MS (OKC)

72 0 5301 Amanda Botello 5th 00:13:30.68 Guthrie Junior High

73 0 5863 Anarely Caceres Zaldivar 7th 00:13:32.67 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

74 0 5029 Elizabeth Judd 6th 00:13:32.76 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

75 47 5726 Mila Gillisspi K 00:13:34.92 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

76 0 5437 Nora Hussein 7th 00:13:37.11 Mercy School (JH)

77 0 5859 Yamelix Cardoza 7th 00:13:37.15 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

78 48 5530 Jovie Grigor 6th 00:13:40.82 Norman Junior High

79 (49) 5485 Lilly Bradshaw 7th 00:13:43.71 Moore Junior High

80 50 5708 Colbie Hall 7th 00:13:45.12 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

81 (51) 5905 Eleanor Hogue 6th 00:13:45.32 Whittier Middle School

82 52 5536 Kennedy Condley 6th 00:13:45.69 Norman Junior High

83 53 5535 Brooke Paquet 6th 00:13:47.35 Norman Junior High

84 54 5055 Lily Rubio 7th 00:13:53.11 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

85 0 5307 Sophia Welch 6th 00:13:54.78 Guthrie Junior High

86 0 5317 Stevanna Anderson 7th 00:13:55.58 Guthrie Junior High

87 55 5058 Katherine Ford 7th 00:13:57.39 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

88 56 5174 Lyla Wade 7th 00:14:01.49 Christian Heritage Middle School

89 (57) 5060 Abigail Espinosa lopez 7th 00:14:04.76 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

90 (58) 5546 Sailer Quinn 7th 00:14:06.90 Norman Junior High

91 0 5319 Dre Tyson 7th 00:14:10.56 Guthrie Junior High

92 0 5432 Hiba Mansoor 6th 00:14:19.30 Mercy School (JH)

93 (59) 5727 Bella Shrestha 6th 00:14:25.91 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

94 0 5818 Addyson Molet 7th 00:14:26.42 Webster Middle School

95 0 5115 Abigail Champion 7th 00:14:29.85 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

96 0 5107 Linnie Radtke 6th 00:14:32.77 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

97 0 5198 Lydia Han 7th 00:14:42.92 Community Christ (MS)

98 0 5895 Olivia Wood 6th 00:14:44.46 Whittier Middle School

99 0 5195 Tristyn Henry 7th 00:14:44.92 Community Christ (MS)

100 0 5912 Presley Allen 6th 00:14:45.55 Whittier Middle School

101 0 5906 Gemma Gutierrez 6th 00:14:48.74 Whittier Middle School

102 (60) 5798 Izzie Irons 5th 00:15:05.37 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

103 (61) 5795 Isabel Underwood 5th 00:15:05.41 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

104 0 5835 Alani Mosley 7th 00:15:13.99 Western Heights Middle School

105 (62) 5532 Antonia Larson 6th 00:15:27.14 Norman Junior High

106 0 5880 Jadora Turner 6th 00:15:30.93 Whittier Middle School

107 0 5873 Avery Smith 6th 00:15:32.44 Whittier Middle School

108 (63) 5056 Laysha Perez 7th 00:15:47.73 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

109 0 5904 Arden Mills 6th 00:16:09.93 Whittier Middle School

110 0 5862 Devyn Adamson 7th 00:16:15.34 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

111 (64) 5775 VeraMaria Bonds 7th 00:16:46.38 Southeast MS (OKC)

112 0 5266 Serenity Anderson 7th 00:16:49.94 Cornerstone (JH) Christian Acad

113 0 5833 Briana Gonzales 7th 00:16:51.45 Western Heights Middle School

114 0 5033 Evie Wickersham 7th 00:16:59.84 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies



115 0 5300 Joselyn Flores 5th 00:17:01.85 Guthrie Junior High

116 0 5297 Indie Pickard 5th 00:17:02.75 Guthrie Junior High

117 65 5170 Nora Rials 7th 00:17:12.62 Christian Heritage Middle School

118 0 5736 Aubrey Richardson 6th 00:17:21.41 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

119 0 5412 Maya Engebretson 6th 00:17:23.34 Luther Middle School

120 0 5308 Isabella Flores 6th 00:18:02.69 Guthrie Junior High

121 0 5382 Starla Maine 7th 00:19:20.86 Lexington Junior High

122 0 5834 Briella Rassatt 7th 00:20:22.34 Western Heights Middle School

CCS 7th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Moore Junior High 00:15:12.49 4

1 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad 00:13:37.10 51 Guthrie Junior High 00:17:59.80 3

2 Whittier Middle School 00:13:53.86 67 Robin Hill - ORES (3) 00:16:14.95 3

3 Community Christ (MS) 00:14:38.73 110 Dibble Middle School 00:16:41.01 3

4 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian 00:14:37.20 125 Wheeler Middle School (OKC) 00:21:45.54 3

Studies Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) 00:17:36.22 3

School

5 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:15:17.10 158 Roosevelt Middle School 00:19:28.41 3

6 Christian Heritage Middle School 00:15:44.37 180 Harding charter MS 00:26:12.71 3

7 Norman Junior High 00:15:45.93 193 OKC Storm - MS 00:16:31.38 2

8 Lexington Junior High 00:16:13.77 204 Webster Middle School 00:16:21.46 2

9 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization 00:16:54.89 222 Western Heights Middle School00:17:50.66 2

(CCYO) Chandler Junior High 00:22:28.78 2

10 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:16:25.65 240 Cache Middle School 00:13:11.44 1

Luther Middle School 00:15:14.45 1

11 Le Monde Int'l MS 00:17:38.69 255 Academy (HS) of Classical 00:15:40.42 1

12 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:17:09.61 273 Christian Studies

Cordell Middle School 00:19:57.89 1

Mercy School (JH) 00:28:06.72 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad 00:13:37.10 10 51

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 5704 Jaxon Reiger 00:12:47.11 5

 2 6 5702 Drake Long 00:12:52.59 6

 3 11 5697 Levi Williams 00:13:42.32 9

 4 18 5700 Zachary Eudey 00:14:17.92 15

 5 19 5698 Sam Dimaggio 00:14:25.60 16

 6 23 5705 Jaden Stephens 00:14:33.28 (20)

 7 30 5721 One Peugh 00:14:42.76 (25)

2 Whittier Middle School 00:13:53.86 20 67

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 5910 Caleb Smith 00:13:04.93 7

 2 10 5896 Rylan Hoehman 00:13:16.05 8

 3 13 5938 Cameron Musgrave 00:14:01.38 11

 4 14 5884 Owen Linse 00:14:06.74 12

 5 34 5876 Noah Alfonso 00:15:00.21 29

 6 35 5894 Nathan Romine 00:15:01.18 (30)

 7 41 5892 Brandon Stroud 00:15:16.03 (34)

3 Community Christ (MS) 00:14:38.73 9 110

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 5190 Samuel Ponce 00:14:08.34 14

 2 20 5186 Liam Bell 00:14:26.47 17

 3 24 5196 Bergen Elliott 00:14:35.00 21

 4 25 5189 Bryce Walker 00:14:35.16 22



 5 45 5187 Nathaniel Querry 00:15:28.69 36

 6 57 5199 Gavin Howard 00:16:10.75 (44)

 7 72 5201 Kross Bickerstaff 00:16:45.05 (51)

4 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies 00:14:37.20 6 125

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 5034 Elijah Hart 00:12:04.87 2

 2 12 5035 Sutton Dearmon 00:14:01.38 10

 3 31 5032 Jai Paradee 00:14:51.50 26

 4 46 5028 Ignacio Scaperlanda 00:15:29.28 37

 5 69 5027 Lane Mcbride 00:16:38.99 50

 6 82 1395 Rhett Poe 00:17:08.64 (57)

5 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:15:17.10 9 158

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 5768 Jose Juan Gonzalez 00:14:32.86 19

 2 27 5762 Esai Silva 00:14:39.30 23

 3 36 5771 Angel Alvarez 00:15:10.20 31

 4 39 5769 Alex Espinoza 00:15:13.28 33

 5 75 5764 Rene Nieto 00:16:49.87 52

 6 76 5766 Ramon Herrera 00:16:52.80 (53)

 7 77 5763 Jose Rayos 00:16:52.87 (54)

6 Christian Heritage Middle School 00:15:44.37 6 180

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 5167 Owen Laws 00:11:41.52 1

 2 4 5172 Creed Couser 00:12:34.80 4

 3 55 5169 Hunter Howard 00:16:07.27 42

 4 93 5165 Jabez Siang 00:17:53.59 63

 5 120 5168 Zairyn Jackson 00:20:24.66 70

 6 123 5166 Eli Ponce 00:21:09.49 (72)

7 Norman Junior High 00:15:45.93 11 193

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 32 5523 Finn Heyck 00:14:53.87 27

 2 38 5547 Alexander Steele 00:15:11.65 32

 3 51 5540 Jack Condley 00:15:52.09 39

 4 59 5522 Knox Hamilton 00:16:13.80 46

 5 66 5544 Ezekiel Sage 00:16:38.25 49

 6 79 5521 Grant Glenn 00:16:53.50 (55)

 7 86 5541 Leo Mcintyre 00:17:26.98 (59)

8 Lexington Junior High 00:16:13.77 5 204

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 5385 Jesse Hellberg 00:14:06.81 13

 2 42 5384 Corbin Langford 00:15:19.38 35

 3 54 5387 Alexander Bledsoe 00:16:03.96 41

 4 62 5383 Anthony Mallow 00:16:26.24 48

 5 110 5386 Levi Downs 00:19:12.46 67

9 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO) 00:16:54.89 6 222

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 5103 Paxton Chastain 00:12:31.28 3

 2 21 5116 Zach Schutt 00:14:32.17 18

 3 96 5102 Will Cooper 00:18:12.84 64

 4 103 5110 Matthew Gavin 00:18:44.71 66

 5 121 5112 Levi Fairchild 00:20:33.45 71

 6 132 5113 Fletcher Ellis 00:23:59.41 (76)

10 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:16:25.65 5 240

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 47 5635 Roman Rhodes 00:15:32.31 38

 2 56 5638 Colton Mudd 00:16:10.23 43

 3 58 5634 Ramsay Brown 00:16:13.60 45

 4 80 5641 Elijah Rivera 00:17:02.99 56

 5 83 5642 Sammie Swift 00:17:09.15 58

11 Le Monde Int'l MS 00:17:38.69 7 255

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 28 5350 Tinley Salmond 00:14:40.63 24

 2 33 5346 Henry Price 00:14:54.98 28

 3 92 5349 Brayden Woodard 00:17:50.70 62

 4 112 5347 Thomas Frielink 00:19:24.72 68

 5 124 5351 Oliver Price 00:21:22.42 73

 6 125 5345 Daniel Bolick 00:21:42.58 (74)

 7 138 5348 Ian Mallory 00:27:53.07 (77)

12 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:17:09.61 9 273

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 52 5063 Coy Maxwell Hudson 00:15:52.16 40

 2 60 5052 Michael Araiza 00:16:20.12 47

 3 89 5064 Max Archer Martin 00:17:38.45 60

 4 90 5049 Jackson Sweeney 00:17:41.08 61

 5 98 5053 David J Helm 00:18:16.27 65

 6 119 5051 Barrett D Hall 00:20:22.26 (69)

 7 127 5048 Henry Godinez 00:23:13.93 (75)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 5167 Owen Laws 7th 00:11:41.52 Christian Heritage Middle School

2 2 5034 Elijah Hart 7th 00:12:04.87 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

3 3 5103 Paxton Chastain 6th 00:12:31.28 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

4 4 5172 Creed Couser 7th 00:12:34.80 Christian Heritage Middle School

5 5 5704 Jaxon Reiger 6th 00:12:47.11 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

6 6 5702 Drake Long 6th 00:12:52.59 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

7 0 5493 Tate Butler 7th 00:13:02.54 Moore Junior High

8 7 5910 Caleb Smith 6th 00:13:04.93 Whittier Middle School

9 0 5089 Noa Sawyer 7th 00:13:11.45 Cache Middle School

10 8 5896 Rylan Hoehman 6th 00:13:16.05 Whittier Middle School

11 9 5697 Levi Williams 7th 00:13:42.32 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

12 10 5035 Sutton Dearmon 7th 00:14:01.38 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

13 11 5938 Cameron Musgrave 7th 00:14:01.38 Whittier Middle School

14 12 5884 Owen Linse 6th 00:14:06.74 Whittier Middle School

15 13 5385 Jesse Hellberg 7th 00:14:06.81 Lexington Junior High

16 14 5190 Samuel Ponce 7th 00:14:08.34 Community Christ (MS)

17 0 5304 Wrigley Dowell 5th 00:14:09.55 Guthrie Junior High

18 15 5700 Zachary Eudey 7th 00:14:17.92 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

19 16 5698 Sam Dimaggio 6th 00:14:25.60 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

20 17 5186 Liam Bell 7th 00:14:26.47 Community Christ (MS)

21 18 5116 Zach Schutt 7th 00:14:32.17 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

22 19 5768 Jose Juan Gonzalez 7th 00:14:32.86 Southeast MS (OKC)

23 (20) 5705 Jaden Stephens 6th 00:14:33.28 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

24 21 5196 Bergen Elliott 7th 00:14:35.00 Community Christ (MS)

25 22 5189 Bryce Walker 7th 00:14:35.16 Community Christ (MS)

26 0 5740 Locke Goodwin 7th 00:14:39.25 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

27 23 5762 Esai Silva 7th 00:14:39.30 Southeast MS (OKC)

28 24 5350 Tinley Salmond 7th 00:14:40.63 Le Monde Int'l MS

29 0 5482 Steele Frymire 7th 00:14:42.15 Moore Junior High

30 (25) 5721 One Peugh 7th 00:14:42.76 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

31 26 5032 Jai Paradee 7th 00:14:51.50 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

32 27 5523 Finn Heyck 6th 00:14:53.87 Norman Junior High

33 28 5346 Henry Price 6th 00:14:54.98 Le Monde Int'l MS

34 29 5876 Noah Alfonso 6th 00:15:00.21 Whittier Middle School

35 (30) 5894 Nathan Romine 6th 00:15:01.18 Whittier Middle School

36 31 5771 Angel Alvarez 7th 00:15:10.20 Southeast MS (OKC)

37 0 5289 Ethan Mandrell 7th 00:15:10.61 Dibble Middle School

38 32 5547 Alexander Steele 7th 00:15:11.65 Norman Junior High

39 33 5769 Alex Espinoza 7th 00:15:13.28 Southeast MS (OKC)

40 0 5411 Dax Fletcher 6th 00:15:14.45 Luther Middle School

41 (34) 5892 Brandon Stroud 6th 00:15:16.03 Whittier Middle School

42 35 5384 Corbin Langford 7th 00:15:19.38 Lexington Junior High

43 0 5673 Ethan Wise 7th 00:15:19.62 OKC Storm - MS



44 0 5877 Judah Putthoff 6th 00:15:22.27 Whittier Middle School

45 36 5187 Nathaniel Querry 7th 00:15:28.69 Community Christ (MS)

46 37 5028 Ignacio Scaperlanda 6th 00:15:29.28 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

47 38 5635 Roman Rhodes 6th 00:15:32.31 OKC Knights MS (hms)

48 0 1349 Isaiah Saunders 7th 00:15:40.42 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

49 0 5728 Charles Byington 5th 00:15:48.23 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

50 0 5821 Nicholas Corona 7th 00:15:49.72 Webster Middle School

51 39 5540 Jack Condley 7th 00:15:52.09 Norman Junior High

52 40 5063 Coy Maxwell Hudson 7th 00:15:52.16 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

53 0 5883 Graham Weaver 6th 00:16:01.14 Whittier Middle School

54 41 5387 Alexander Bledsoe 7th 00:16:03.96 Lexington Junior High

55 42 5169 Hunter Howard 7th 00:16:07.27 Christian Heritage Middle School

56 43 5638 Colton Mudd 7th 00:16:10.23 OKC Knights MS (hms)

57 (44) 5199 Gavin Howard 7th 00:16:10.75 Community Christ (MS)

58 45 5634 Ramsay Brown 6th 00:16:13.60 OKC Knights MS (hms)

59 46 5522 Knox Hamilton 6th 00:16:13.80 Norman Junior High

60 47 5052 Michael Araiza 7th 00:16:20.12 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

61 0 5484 Lukas Freeman 7th 00:16:24.07 Moore Junior High

62 48 5383 Anthony Mallow 7th 00:16:26.24 Lexington Junior High

63 0 5285 Jaxxon Sharp 6th 00:16:33.16 Dibble Middle School

64 0 5923 Ian Wilkening 7th 00:16:33.83 Whittier Middle School

65 0 5888 Tyler Haxel 6th 00:16:35.34 Whittier Middle School

66 49 5544 Ezekiel Sage 7th 00:16:38.25 Norman Junior High

67 0 5881 Roman James 6th 00:16:38.64 Whittier Middle School

68 0 5322 Levi Potter 7th 00:16:38.94 Guthrie Junior High

69 50 5027 Lane Mcbride 6th 00:16:38.99 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

70 0 5901 Rory Butner 6th 00:16:39.43 Whittier Middle School

71 0 5489 Jordan Earley 7th 00:16:41.22 Moore Junior High

72 (51) 5201 Kross Bickerstaff 7th 00:16:45.05 Community Christ (MS)

73 0 5693 Micah Urbanic 6th 00:16:46.18 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

74 0 5699 Tyler Eudey 7th 00:16:47.90 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

75 52 5764 Rene Nieto 7th 00:16:49.87 Southeast MS (OKC)

76 (53) 5766 Ramon Herrera 7th 00:16:52.80 Southeast MS (OKC)

77 (54) 5763 Jose Rayos 7th 00:16:52.87 Southeast MS (OKC)

78 0 5816 Timothy Sale 6th 00:16:53.21 Webster Middle School

79 (55) 5521 Grant Glenn 6th 00:16:53.50 Norman Junior High

80 56 5641 Elijah Rivera 7th 00:17:02.99 OKC Knights MS (hms)

81 0 5758 Ronaldo Mata 6th 00:17:04.21 Southeast MS (OKC)

82 (57) 1395 Rhett Poe 7th 00:17:08.64 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

83 58 5642 Sammie Swift 7th 00:17:09.15 OKC Knights MS (hms)

84 0 5858 Jessie Tucker 6th 00:17:12.26 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

85 0 5810 Isaac Powers 7th 00:17:13.30 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

86 (59) 5541 Leo Mcintyre 7th 00:17:26.98 Norman Junior High

87 0 5805 Karson Collyar 7th 00:17:27.98 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

88 0 5837 Elliot Brown 7th 00:17:37.25 Western Heights Middle School

89 60 5064 Max Archer Martin 7th 00:17:38.45 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

90 61 5049 Jackson Sweeney 6th 00:17:41.08 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

91 0 5672 Zeke Stewart 7th 00:17:43.14 OKC Storm - MS

92 62 5349 Brayden Woodard 7th 00:17:50.70 Le Monde Int'l MS

93 63 5165 Jabez Siang 7th 00:17:53.59 Christian Heritage Middle School

94 0 5838 Bradley Brown 7th 00:18:04.06 Western Heights Middle School

95 0 5804 VJ Myers 6th 00:18:07.37 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

96 64 5102 Will Cooper 6th 00:18:12.84 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

97 0 5185 Rowynn Rother 7th 00:18:15.67 Community Christ (MS)

98 65 5053 David J Helm 7th 00:18:16.27 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

99 0 5734 Henry Coward 5th 00:18:17.39 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

100 0 5288 Zack Warden 7th 00:18:19.25 Dibble Middle School

101 0 5517 Mason Camp 6th 00:18:27.50 Norman Junior High

102 0 5909 Graham Stoltenberg 6th 00:18:44.67 Whittier Middle School

103 66 5110 Matthew Gavin 6th 00:18:44.71 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

104 0 5703 Matthew Crespo 6th 00:18:48.33 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad



105 0 5200 Isaac Downing 7th 00:18:50.06 Community Christ (MS)

106 0 5916 Aidyn Lopez 6th 00:19:04.16 Whittier Middle School

107 0 5935 Joshua Brunner 7th 00:19:06.96 Whittier Middle School

108 0 5924 Caden Hollingsworth 7th 00:19:09.17 Whittier Middle School

109 0 5770 Jamie Cogan 7th 00:19:09.59 Southeast MS (OKC)

110 67 5386 Levi Downs 7th 00:19:12.46 Lexington Junior High

111 0 5537 James Wilson 6th 00:19:16.35 Norman Junior High

112 68 5347 Thomas Frielink 6th 00:19:24.72 Le Monde Int'l MS

113 0 5746 Darwin Talamentesmendez 7th 00:19:25.33 Roosevelt Middle School

114 0 5747 Anderson Reyeschaclan 7th 00:19:25.57 Roosevelt Middle School

115 0 5886 Jase Davis 6th 00:19:27.11 Whittier Middle School

116 0 5748 Andy Garcia 7th 00:19:34.33 Roosevelt Middle School

117 0 5908 Roman Smith 6th 00:19:57.28 Whittier Middle School

118 0 5250 Garyn Menke 6th 00:19:57.89 Cordell Middle School

119 (69) 5051 Barrett D Hall 7th 00:20:22.26 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

120 70 5168 Zairyn Jackson 7th 00:20:24.66 Christian Heritage Middle School

121 71 5112 Levi Fairchild 6th 00:20:33.45 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

122 0 5136 Alex Beesler 7th 00:21:02.19 Chandler Junior High

123 (72) 5166 Eli Ponce 7th 00:21:09.49 Christian Heritage Middle School

124 73 5351 Oliver Price 7th 00:21:22.42 Le Monde Int'l MS

125 (74) 5345 Daniel Bolick 6th 00:21:42.58 Le Monde Int'l MS

126 0 5325 Emmett Hardin 7th 00:23:10.90 Guthrie Junior High

127 (75) 5048 Henry Godinez 6th 00:23:13.93 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

128 0 5519 Henry Ford 6th 00:23:21.15 Norman Junior High

129 0 5856 Leonel Velazquez Torress 6th 00:23:27.18 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

130 0 5050 Josue Peruch 6th 00:23:34.07 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

131 0 5138 Nolan Ondo 7th 00:23:55.38 Chandler Junior High

132 (76) 5113 Fletcher Ellis 6th 00:23:59.41 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

133 0 1350 savage Ramello 7th 00:24:19.85 Harding charter MS

134 0 5861 Donovan Guzman 7th 00:24:37.18 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

135 0 5922 Ashton Alexander 7th 00:25:15.31 Whittier Middle School

136 0 1353 hester Warren 7th 00:26:00.97 Harding charter MS

137 0 5520 Aasaiah Giles 6th 00:27:43.63 Norman Junior High

138 (77) 5348 Ian Mallory 6th 00:27:53.07 Le Monde Int'l MS

139 0 5434 Ibrahim Malik 6th 00:28:06.72 Mercy School (JH)

140 0 5065 Carter Heuer 7th 00:28:10.16 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

141 0 1344 parker Nikolai 7th 00:28:17.30 Harding charter MS


